
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
 
In re:      
  
COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL 
DEVELOPMENT, INC., 
 
COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL 
DEVELOPMENT NW, INC., 
 

 
Chapter 7 
 
Case No. 13-17273-JKO 
 
 
Case No. 13-17282-JKO 
 
Jointly Administered under 
Case No. 13-17273-JKO 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the Motion to (I) Establish Notice 

and Service Procedures, (II) Approve Form and Manner of Notice, (III) Fix Dates for Filing 

Objections and Responses Thereto, (IV) and Schedule Final Hearing on Motion to Approve 

Global Protocol for Retrieval, Review, and Return of Study Records [ECF No. 794] were 

served electronically via the Court’s Notice of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF on all 

parties registered to receive electronic notification on May 1, 2014, and by U.S. Mail on  May 2, 

2014, on those parties who have requested notice by mail, as set forth on the attached service 

list. 

 Dated: May 2, 2014. STICHTER, RIEDEL, BLAIN & PROSSER, P.A. 
110 East Madison Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida  33602 
(813) 229-0144 
(813) 229-1811   Fax 
ATTORNEYS FOR RETAINING SPONSORS 

JANSSEN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC, 
AND ELI LILLY AND COMPANY 
 
By:    /s/  Russell M. Blain   
 Russell M. Blain (Fla. Bar No. 236314) 
 rblain@srbp.com 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

CM/ECF Electronic Mail Service List 

 Joaquin J Alemany     joaquin.alemany@hklaw.com, jose.casal@hklaw.com 
 Marc P Barmat     barmat.trustee@furrcohen.com, mpb@trustesolutions.net 
 Amardeep K Bharj     abharj@cspalaw.com, bclarke@cspalaw.com 
 Russell M. Blain     rblain.ecf@srbp.com, rblain@srbp.com 
 Leyza F. Blanco     leyza.blanco@gray-robinson.com, jceide@gray-

robinson.com;lnegron@gray-robinson.com;Ileana.Christianson@gray-
robinson.com;Annika.Miranda@gray-robinson.com 

 Daniel F Blanks     dblanks@mcguirewoods.com, 
aabbott@mcguirewoods.com;WTravis@mcguirewoods.com;sfox@mcguirewoods.com 

 Jacqueline Calderin     jc@ecclegal.com, bankruptcy@ecclegal.com;nsocorro@ecclegal.com 
 Robert P. Charbonneau     rpc@ecccounsel.com, 

nsocorro@ecclegal.com;bankruptcy@ecclegal.com 
 David C. Cimo     dcimo@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com 
 Joseph Corrigan     bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 
 Alan R Crane     acrane@furrcohen.com, 

pmouton@furrcohen.com;atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 
 Drew M Dillworth     ddillworth@stearnsweaver.com, 

mfernandez@stearnsweaver.com;bank@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;dillw
orthcdp@ecf.epiqsystems.com;cgraver@stearnsweaver.com 

 Ronald M Emanuel     ron.emanuel@emanlaw.com, meri.greenberger@emanlaw.com 
 John D Emmanuel     emmanuel@fowlerwhite.com, sstorno@fowlerwhite.com 
 Heidi A Feinman     Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov 
 Jose R Florez     jose.florez@fowlerwhite.com 
 Gary M Freedman     gfreedman@tabasfreedman.com, 

jackie@tabasfreedman.com;lise@tabasfreedman.com 
 Robert C Furr     bnasralla@furrcohen.com, atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 
 Nicole M Grimal     ng@ecclegal.com, nsocorro@ecclegal.com;bankruptcy@ecclegal.com 
 Scott M. Grossman     grossmansm@gtlaw.com, smithl@gtlaw.com; 

MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;FTLLitDock@GTLaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com 
 Hollie N Hawn     hhawn@broward.org, swulfekuhle@broward.org 
 Christopher A Jarvinen     cjarvinen@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Wojciech F Jung     wjung@lowenstein.com, bbuechler@lowenstein.com 
 Jeffrey T. Kucera     jeffrey.kucera@klgates.com, 

linda.vasserot@klgates.com;docketing.east@klgates.com 
 Linda M Leali     lleali@lealilaw.com 
 Bernice C. Lee     blee@sfl-pa.com, vchapkin@sfl-pa.com 
 John E Lucian     lucian@blankrome.com 
 David B Marks     brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com 
 Aleida Martinez Molina     amartinez@wsh-law.com, jfuentes@wsh-law.com 
 Frank F McGinn     ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 
 Niall T McLachlan     nmclachlan@carltonfields.com, cguzman@carltonfields.com 
 Andrea R Meenach-Decker     RDecker@BlankRome.com, tgoff@bakerdonelson.com 
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 Mindy A. Mora     mmora@bilzin.com, 
laparicio@bilzin.com;eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com;gdonaire@bilzin.com 

 Rachel Nanes     rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com 
 Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 T Lawrence Palmer     lpalmer@attorneygeneral.gov 
 Alan J. Perlman     aperlman@ralaw.com, mhannau@ralaw.com;jalper@ralaw.com 
 Jennifer H Pinder     jpinder@foley.com, crowell@foley.com 
 Craig V. Rasile     craig.rasile@dlapiper.com, monica.tucker@dlapiper.com, 

jacqueline.figueroa@dlapiper.com,rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com 
 Harley E. Riedel     hriedel.ecf@srbp.com 
 David R Rothenstein     drr@ecclegal.com, 

nsocorro@ecclegal.com;ecala@ecclegal.com;bankruptcy@ecclegal.com;jbetancourt@eccleg
al.com;parboleda@ecclegal.com 

 Christopher H Saia     christopher@saia-law.com, tony@saia-law.com;diana@saia-law.com 
 Luis Salazar     salazar@salazarjackson.com, 

jackson@salazarjackson.com;dagley@salazarjackson.com;aguilar@salazarjackson.com;Lee-
Sin@SalazarJackson.com;pacetti@salazarjackson.com 

 Zana Michelle Scarlett     Zana.M.Scarlett@usdoj.gov 
 Matthew H Scott     mhs@trippscott.com, bankruptcy@trippscott.com 
 Esperanza Segarra     esegarra@hinshawlaw.com, clucas@hinshawlaw.com 
 Bradley S Shraiberg     bshraiberg@sfl-pa.com, dwoodall@sfl-pa.com;vchapkin@sfl-

pa.com;lrosetto@sfl-pa.com;scusack@sfl-pa.com;blee@sfl-pa.com 
 Eric J Silver     esilver@stearnsweaver.com, 

sanderson@stearnsweaver.com;bank@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;larrazol
a@stearnsweaver.com;cgraver@stearnsweaver.com 

 Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com, 
mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

 Jeffrey I. Snyder     jsnyder@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com 
 Steven J. Solomon     steven.solomon@gray-robinson.com, lnegron@gray-

robinson.com;marilyn.rivera@gray-robinson.com;Amador.Ruiz-Baliu@gray-robinson.com 
 Joel L Tabas     jtabas@tabasfreedman.com, 

jdieguez@tabasfreedman.com;kborrego@tabasfreedman.com 
 Gordon J Toering     gtoering@wnj.com 
 Scott A. Underwood     scott.underwood@fowlerwhite.com, denise.strand@fowlerwhite.com 
 Richard B Warren     rick@warrengrant.com, 

jennifer@warrengrant.com;michael@warrengrant.com 
 Aaron A Wernick     awernick@furrcohen.com, 

cworkinger@furrcohen.com;atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 

U.S. Mail Service List 
 

Jonathan E Aberman 
222 N LaSalle #2600  
Chicago, IL 60601 

William A. Johnsen 
Alvarez & Marsal 
600 Madison Avenue, 8th Fl 
New York, NY 10022 

M. David Graubard 
240 Madison Ave 7th Fl  
New York, NY 10016 
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Elan A Gershoni 
Jones Walker LLP 
201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste 2600  
Miami, FL 33131 

Kathleen Embry 
Community Clinical 
Research, Inc.  
8334 Cross Park Drive 
Austin, TX 78754 

IBM Corporation 
ATTN- National Bankruptcy 
Coordinator  
275 Viger East #400 
Montreal, QC H2X 3R7 

David S. Meyer 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Ave  
New York, NY 10022-4611 
 

Soneet R Kapila 
1000 S Federal Hwy #200  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 

Sharon Makosy 
668 Highland Ave  
POB 335 
Revloc, PA 15948 

Brian A. Jennings 
1201 3 Ave #4800 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Mark P. Naughton 
9 Parkway North #300  
Deerfield, IL 60015 

Ricoh USA Inc 
3920 Arkwright Rd #400  
Macon, GA 31210 

Alan D. Smith 
1201 Third Ave #4900  
Seattle, WA 98101 

Brent Williams 
55 East 52 St 31 Fl  
New York, NY 10055 

Jon L. Ruckle M.D. 
1402 S Brookside Terr  
Tacoma, WA 98465 

Office of Unemployment 
Compensation Tax Services 
Dept of Labor and Industry, 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
c/o Timothy Bortz  
625 Cherry St #203 
Reading, PA 19602 

GE Capital Information 
Technology 
c/o Christine R Etheridge  
1738 Bass Rd 
POB 13708 
Macon, GA 31208 

Felice R. Yudkin 
Michael D. Disota 
Cole, Schotz, Meisel,  
Forman & Leonard, P.A. 
Court Plaza North 
25 Main St. 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
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